LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Children, Education and Families, Councillor Kate Lymer has made the following executive decision:

EARLY INTERVENTION AND FAMILY SUPPORT ANNUAL UPDATE

Reference Report:

Early Intervention and Family Support Annual Update

Decision:

That the Early Intervention and Family Support annual update be endorsed.

Reasons:

The Early Intervention and Family Support Service comprises a range of statutory and non-statutory services including Children and Family Centres, Bromley the Children Project Family Support and Parenting Practitioner Team, the Parenting Offer, Common Assessment Framework Team, Children's Contact Centres, the Information Advice and Support Service, the Domestic Violence and Abuse Strategic Lead Officer, the Reducing Parental Conflict Programme and the Social Communications Family Support Coordinator for the Borough. The Early Intervention and Family Support Service is also the Lead for the Local Authority's Supporting Families Initiative.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Children, Education and Families PDS Committee on 20 June 2023 and the Committee supported the proposal.

......

Councillor Kate Lymer Portfolio Holder for Children, Education and Families

TASNIM SHAWKAT
Director of Corporate Services & Governance
Bromley Civic Centre
Stockwell Close
Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 26 June 2023 **Decision Reference:** CEFPH23006